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Prepared by Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

COUNTY REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC MINOR NONE NEW VALID DELETED MAILED RESPONSES

PARTY AFFILIATION VOTER REGISTRATIONS FINAL NOTICES

Voter Registration Monthly Report
November 1998

1/29/2003

ALACHUA 32,883 62,491 1,792 15,560 606 213 0 0

BAKER 1,151 9,680 51 236 34 33 0 12

BAY 31,928 44,753 3,506 9,048 732 257 2 1

BRADFORD 2,372 9,384 18 836 166 36 0 0

BREVARD 134,381 111,874 6,316 35,867 1,525 408 0 3

BROWARD 263,677 430,832 930 130,917 4,401 56 0 14

CALHOUN 515 5,759 46 122 23 16 6 1

CHARLOTTE 47,279 32,602 1,738 13,169 602 287 5 0

CITRUS 29,934 31,808 1,381 10,836 459 193 0 0

CLAY 43,691 23,327 913 9,909 592 124 0 0

COLLIER 65,183 27,094 2,119 16,020 1,006 239 131 282

COLUMBIA 7,611 19,245 455 1,980 198 74 11 14

DESOTO 3,565 9,635 379 821 97 16 0 0

DIXIE 890 8,710 156 157 38 14 0 0

DUVAL 146,697 213,133 9,484 42,239 2,617 262 417 2

ESCAMBIA 65,185 80,157 3,154 14,904 697 35 0 0

FLAGLER 12,853 12,249 561 4,343 373 80 58 19

FRANKLIN 906 6,476 29 318 56 2 11 3

GADSDEN 2,288 21,313 185 784 190 68 0 0

GILCHRIST 1,466 5,575 64 467 16 9 0 0

GLADES 1,133 4,027 145 191 70 1 0 0

GULF 1,461 7,793 45 339 38 0 0 0

HAMILTON 588 6,015 56 137 39 12 0 0

HARDEE 1,996 7,592 96 427 10 5 0 0

HENDRY 4,297 10,181 212 1,258 46 38 0 0

HERNANDO 40,718 37,690 1,265 13,082 842 222 1 1

HIGHLANDS 23,672 22,969 1,441 5,031 269 123 17 5

HILLSBOROUGH 174,836 217,374 8,473 69,393 2,182 247 0 0

HOLMES 1,071 8,796 44 335 95 1 0 0

INDIAN RIVER 36,515 20,778 1,370 7,067 12 0 0 0

JACKSON 3,836 19,844 164 949 95 62 0 0

JEFFERSON 1,175 6,386 110 270 41 59 0 0

LAFAYETTE 222 3,565 0 65 20 7 0 0

LAKE 59,358 43,115 2,161 13,209 1,030 22 0 0
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LEE 119,512 78,110 3,976 35,366 1,477 414 25 5

LEON 36,204 80,398 2,339 12,799 894 317 417 3

LEVY 4,185 12,337 394 958 90 28 0 0

LIBERTY 141 3,294 4 38 4 9 0 0

MADISON 1,153 8,285 79 169 76 23 0 0

MANATEE 76,063 55,963 482 23,981 1,530 112 0 1

MARION 59,137 60,166 4,496 15,001 555 275 71 0

MARTIN 46,780 22,186 1,960 10,512 608 107 1 2

MIAMI-DADE 320,786 388,757 1,323 126,247 1,617 386 837 74

MONROE 18,940 20,140 1,631 7,819 470 171 0 10

NASSAU 12,030 16,401 574 2,178 236 62 0 0

OKALOOSA 57,898 30,994 565 13,766 521 292 223 136

OKEECHOBEE 5,775 14,422 262 1,371 89 55 0 0

ORANGE 152,175 146,175 7,518 49,660 1,381 1,143 373 1,188

OSCEOLA 31,318 35,725 3,125 13,870 609 384 48 7

PALM BEACH 228,244 279,266 12,691 97,350 3,402 852 596 440

PASCO 87,705 87,811 441 35,808 1,191 621 4 198

PINELLAS 243,339 213,986 15,447 91,685 656 1,488 0 60

POLK 98,422 121,186 2,712 27,863 447 81 0 1

PUTNAM 10,235 26,781 1,087 2,949 168 77 9 0

SANTA ROSA 34,587 28,202 1,523 6,956 309 230 0 0

SARASOTA 115,842 65,766 3,139 30,263 1,209 578 0 0

SEMINOLE 93,402 63,184 3,562 27,052 1,221 335 0 0

ST. JOHNS 38,719 28,575 1,554 10,004 628 164 0 0

ST. LUCIE 52,977 56,668 5,094 17,884 680 778 3 9

SUMTER 9,602 13,770 426 2,765 488 25 0 0

SUWANNEE 4,335 15,536 1,105 441 184 58 0 0

TAYLOR 1,504 10,338 111 282 108 30 0 0

UNION 537 5,349 29 138 20 0 0 0

VOLUSIA 99,778 113,933 5,023 35,452 1,812 411 0 0

WAKULLA 2,137 9,839 132 518 55 32 0 0

WALTON 8,049 15,156 437 2,183 412 63 0 0

WASHINGTON 2,088 10,585 196 507 102 74 0 0

3,318,932 3,721,506 132,296 1,124,121 42,466 12,896 3,266 2,491TOTALS
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356 350 30 0 2 73 136 94738% 37% 3% 0% 0% 8% 14%ALACHUA

13 80 10 0 0 0 497 6002% 13% 2% 0% 0% 0% 83%BAKER

692 260 66 0 3 5 328 1,35451% 19% 5% 0% 0% 0% 24%BAY

110 20 3 0 1 0 132 26641% 8% 1% 0% 0% 0% 50%BRADFORD

1,605 566 10 0 6 6 922 3,11552% 18% 0% 0% 0% 0% 30%BREVARD

2,158 1,421 92 30 0 362 1,922 5,98536% 24% 2% 1% 0% 6% 32%BROWARD

4 5 0 0 0 2 16 2715% 19% 0% 0% 0% 7% 59%CALHOUN

473 171 21 0 0 4 275 94450% 18% 2% 0% 0% 0% 29%CHARLOTTE

470 270 20 0 0 2 203 96549% 28% 2% 0% 0% 0% 21%CITRUS

390 655 1 15 2 15 716 1,79422% 37% 0% 1% 0% 1% 40%CLAY

811 394 21 0 2 0 178 1,40658% 28% 1% 0% 0% 0% 13%COLLIER

165 79 44 0 2 3 401 69424% 11% 6% 0% 0% 0% 58%COLUMBIA

80 59 10 0 0 0 140 28928% 20% 3% 0% 0% 0% 48%DESOTO

10 1 1 0 0 0 26 3826% 3% 3% 0% 0% 0% 68%DIXIE

2,794 1,491 15 0 4 0 708 5,01256% 30% 0% 0% 0% 0% 14%DUVAL

1,039 313 56 11 4 4 158 1,58566% 20% 4% 1% 0% 0% 10%ESCAMBIA

107 198 26 0 0 32 131 49422% 40% 5% 0% 0% 6% 27%FLAGLER

33 9 6 0 0 0 66 11429% 8% 5% 0% 0% 0% 58%FRANKLIN

112 118 17 0 0 3 106 35631% 33% 5% 0% 0% 1% 30%GADSDEN

6 7 2 0 0 0 3 1833% 39% 11% 0% 0% 0% 17%GILCHRIST

4 41 0 0 0 0 26 716% 58% 0% 0% 0% 0% 37%GLADES

21 5 0 0 0 0 177 20310% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 87%GULF

68 10 2 0 0 0 15 9572% 11% 2% 0% 0% 0% 16%HAMILTON

5 1 0 0 0 0 10 1631% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 63%HARDEE

15 3 0 0 0 0 180 1988% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 91%HENDRY

777 473 27 0 0 7 372 1,65647% 29% 2% 0% 0% 0% 22%HERNANDO

234 284 21 0 0 9 452 1,00023% 28% 2% 0% 0% 1% 45%HIGHLANDS

2,456 1,202 12 13 0 94 578 4,35556% 28% 0% 0% 0% 2% 13%HILLSBOROUGH

59 5 2 0 1 0 74 14142% 4% 1% 0% 1% 0% 52%HOLMES

1 1 0 0 0 0 10 128% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 83%INDIAN RIVER

73 35 33 0 0 3 33 17741% 20% 19% 0% 0% 2% 19%JACKSON

16 20 0 0 0 0 10 4635% 43% 0% 0% 0% 0% 22%JEFFERSON

5 9 0 0 0 0 6 2025% 45% 0% 0% 0% 0% 30%LAFAYETTE

980 315 9 0 10 3 1,015 2,33242% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0% 44%LAKE
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1,448 463 53 0 2 13 390 2,36961% 20% 2% 0% 0% 1% 16%LEE

536 600 38 0 0 34 3,575 4,78311% 13% 1% 0% 0% 1% 75%LEON

76 48 0 1 0 0 29 15449% 31% 0% 1% 0% 0% 19%LEVY

1 1 0 0 0 0 3 520% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 60%LIBERTY

33 11 2 0 0 0 34 8041% 14% 3% 0% 0% 0% 42%MADISON

1,206 626 4 5 0 2 1,157 3,00040% 21% 0% 0% 0% 0% 39%MANATEE

449 236 28 0 0 11 62 78657% 30% 4% 0% 0% 1% 8%MARION

408 181 3 4 0 0 667 1,26332% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0% 53%MARTIN

2,009 3,666 34 33 15 167 241 6,16533% 59% 1% 1% 0% 3% 4%MIAMI-DADE

385 341 1 0 0 3 970 1,70023% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 57%MONROE

165 170 5 0 0 0 607 94717% 18% 1% 0% 0% 0% 64%NASSAU

564 159 56 0 3 0 190 97258% 16% 6% 0% 0% 0% 20%OKALOOSA

87 24 0 0 0 0 24 13564% 18% 0% 0% 0% 0% 18%OKEECHOBEE

1,115 1,299 113 8 1 115 202 2,85339% 46% 4% 0% 0% 4% 7%ORANGE

516 242 24 0 0 11 374 1,16744% 21% 2% 0% 0% 1% 32%OSCEOLA

3,060 2,398 1 5 2 90 393 5,94951% 40% 0% 0% 0% 2% 7%PALM BEACH

1,120 480 38 0 0 11 436 2,08554% 23% 2% 0% 0% 1% 21%PASCO

3,252 1,025 72 16 1 105 124 4,59571% 22% 2% 0% 0% 2% 3%PINELLAS

416 102 38 0 0 4 143 70359% 15% 5% 0% 0% 1% 20%POLK

1,453 1,655 150 0 1 4 1,505 4,76830% 35% 3% 0% 0% 0% 32%PUTNAM

377 204 2 1 2 4 887 1,47726% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0% 60%SANTA ROSA

1,081 442 13 0 0 3 530 2,06952% 21% 1% 0% 0% 0% 26%SARASOTA

1,168 1,128 42 0 0 81 304 2,72343% 41% 2% 0% 0% 3% 11%SEMINOLE

584 361 14 0 1 3 324 1,28745% 28% 1% 0% 0% 0% 25%ST. JOHNS

500 427 0 12 0 0 557 1,49633% 29% 0% 1% 0% 0% 37%ST. LUCIE

324 92 8 0 0 1 173 59854% 15% 1% 0% 0% 0% 29%SUMTER

130 27 1 0 0 0 247 40532% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 61%SUWANNEE

80 6 0 0 0 0 22 10874% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 20%TAYLOR

6 0 0 0 0 2 12 2030% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10% 60%UNION

1,069 997 8 0 0 13 346 2,43344% 41% 0% 0% 0% 1% 14%VOLUSIA

32 23 0 0 0 0 29 8438% 27% 0% 0% 0% 0% 35%WAKULLA

286 80 27 0 0 0 506 89932% 9% 3% 0% 0% 0% 56%WALTON

63 48 7 0 0 0 383 50113% 10% 1% 0% 0% 0% 76%WASHINGTON

TOTALS 40,141 42% 94,90426,433 1,339 154 65 1,304 25,46828% 1% 0% 0% 1% 27%
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9 7 1 0 0 0 0 1753% 41% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0%ALACHUA

1 10 2 0 0 0 13 264% 38% 8% 0% 0% 0% 50%BAKER

7 3 3 0 0 0 0 1354% 23% 23% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAY

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BRADFORD

4 14 0 0 0 2 43 636% 22% 0% 0% 0% 3% 68%BREVARD

50 54 3 1 0 16 20 14435% 38% 2% 1% 0% 11% 14%BROWARD

0 1 0 0 0 0 1 20% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50%CALHOUN

3 1 0 0 0 0 1 560% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 20%CHARLOTTE

14 49 0 0 0 0 40 10314% 48% 0% 0% 0% 0% 39%CITRUS

3 0 0 0 0 0 1 475% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 25%CLAY

4 8 0 0 0 0 1 1331% 62% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8%COLLIER

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLUMBIA

1 3 0 0 0 0 1 520% 60% 0% 0% 0% 0% 20%DESOTO

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DIXIE

80 113 0 0 0 0 18 21138% 54% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9%DUVAL

12 5 0 0 0 0 1 1867% 28% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6%ESCAMBIA

0 0 1 0 0 0 0 10% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0%FLAGLER

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%FRANKLIN

1 2 0 0 0 0 1 425% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 25%GADSDEN

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GILCHRIST

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GLADES

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GULF

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HAMILTON

0 1 0 0 0 0 3 40% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 75%HARDEE

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HENDRY

4 4 0 0 0 0 0 850% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HERNANDO

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HIGHLANDS

29 28 0 0 0 1 5 6346% 44% 0% 0% 0% 2% 8%HILLSBOROUGH

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HOLMES

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%INDIAN RIVER

2 2 0 0 0 0 0 450% 50% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%JACKSON

2 3 0 0 0 0 0 540% 60% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%JEFFERSON

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAFAYETTE

21 9 0 0 0 0 1 3168% 29% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%LAKE



Page 6

COUNTY DHSMV MAIL PUBLIC ASSISTANCE DISABILITY RECRUITERS PUB. LIB./C.I.L OTHER
TOTAL DUPLICATES RECEIVED COUNTY

TOTALS

1/29/2003Prepared by Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

Voter Registration Monthly Report
November 1998

29 4 0 0 0 0 11 4466% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 25%LEE

16 10 0 0 0 0 9 3546% 29% 0% 0% 0% 0% 26%LEON

0 2 0 0 0 0 0 20% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEVY

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LIBERTY

2 0 1 0 0 0 0 367% 0% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0%MADISON

12 7 0 0 0 0 1 2060% 35% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5%MANATEE

9 19 3 0 0 0 1 3228% 59% 9% 0% 0% 0% 3%MARION

3 4 0 0 0 0 0 743% 57% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MARTIN

7 17 0 1 0 0 2 2726% 63% 0% 4% 0% 0% 7%MIAMI-DADE

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MONROE

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%NASSAU

6 8 4 0 0 0 2 2030% 40% 20% 0% 0% 0% 10%OKALOOSA

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKEECHOBEE

12 32 9 0 0 2 19 7416% 43% 12% 0% 0% 3% 26%ORANGE

7 3 0 0 0 0 4 1450% 21% 0% 0% 0% 0% 29%OSCEOLA

90 73 0 0 0 4 12 17950% 41% 0% 0% 0% 2% 7%PALM BEACH

19 17 1 0 0 0 7 4443% 39% 2% 0% 0% 0% 16%PASCO

52 26 3 0 0 1 2 8462% 31% 4% 0% 0% 1% 2%PINELLAS

37 0 6 0 0 1 1 4582% 0% 13% 0% 0% 2% 2%POLK

1 1 1 0 0 0 0 333% 33% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0%PUTNAM

2 1 0 0 0 0 0 367% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SANTA ROSA

9 5 0 0 0 0 1 1560% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7%SARASOTA

18 37 1 0 0 0 7 6329% 59% 2% 0% 0% 0% 11%SEMINOLE

20 29 6 0 0 0 57 11218% 26% 5% 0% 0% 0% 51%ST. JOHNS

3 1 0 0 0 0 0 475% 25% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. LUCIE

3 2 0 0 0 0 1 650% 33% 0% 0% 0% 0% 17%SUMTER

2 0 0 0 0 0 2 450% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 50%SUWANNEE

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%TAYLOR

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%UNION

23 55 1 0 0 1 12 9225% 60% 1% 0% 0% 1% 13%VOLUSIA

1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WAKULLA

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WALTON

1 2 0 0 0 0 0 333% 67% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WASHINGTON

TOTALS 634 38% 1,683672 46 2 0 28 30140% 3% 0% 0% 2% 18%


